THE CHAMBER MEMBERSHIP AGREEMENT

COURSE MAGIC DESIGNS "The Chamber" Client Participation Agreement. By signing below, you ________ as participant ("Participant") agree that Cindy Weaver (Course Magic Designs) has accepted you into a mentoring program, making this agreement ("Agreement") a binding contract between you and the Company. You acknowledge that you have read and agree to all of the terms and conditions contained in this Agreement. The Company may change the terms of this Agreement to better meet the changing needs of Program Participants and, in that event, will send you a revised version of the Program features and/or this Agreement.

Scheduling: The participant agrees to take full responsibility for their participation and success with the provided resources in "The Chamber," and in the monthly Zoom calls.

Results: Upon completion of all courses and attending all meetings, the participant will have a completed course ready to upload to their chosen platform and begin course launch and market. While marketing instruction is a part of the program, the participant is fully responsible for their marketing and selling efforts.

Refund Policy: After purchasing one month, participants may cancel at any time.

Course Materials: All course materials will be available to participants as long as the maintain their membership in good standing with COURSE MAGIC DESIGNS

Confidentiality: The Company respects your confidentiality, and the details and content of your coaching will not be shared, unless we are required by law to disclose information. By signing this agreement, you agree not to infringe on The Company's copyright, patent, trademark, trade secret or any other intellectual property. This Program may include audio and written materials: distribution, reproduction or sale of any of these materials is strictly prohibited.

Payment: The Participant agrees to pay The Company a fee of \$47 on the day of purchase and every month thereafter while they choose to remain in the membership. By signing below, you agree to make full payment, You agree that you are responsible for payment regardless of whether you complete the program. Responsibility: The Participant accepts and agrees that they are 100% responsible for their progress and results from the Program, and that the Company is not responsible for the Participant's success or failure. Legal Disclaimer: Every effort has been made to accurately represent this service and its potential. Each individual's success will depend on their background, dedication, and desire for change. Name:

_____ Signature: _____ Date: _____ Date: _____ Date: